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LEAGUE #801: NO NONSENSE SUMMER

WEEK #13 - 8/1/23

CENTER PHONE: 301-739-7858
TUESDAY - 6:30 P.M. 90% OF 220 - 4 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: RICH DUNCAN PHONE:
LEAGUE SECRETARY: TERRY DIXON PHONE:
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 13 OF 13
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

PINS
TEAM STANDINGS WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH POS.
-------------- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- --- ----

1. # 5-#5 NO CHANCE 34.5 17.5 32056 821 954 2618 1216 3447 8
2. #14-#14 OLD SCHOOL 33.5 18.5 26108 669 775 2157 1170 3369 13
3. #13-#13 MOM AND SONS 30 22 37758 968 1098 3101 1225 3482 3
4. #10-#10 CHEERS 29.5 20.5 40909 1048 1163 3298 1214 3430 1
5. # 6-#6 4 DIXONS AND THE DUDE 29 22 32458 832 970 2800 1220 3550 5
6. #11-#11 OTF 28 23 38580 989 1195 3188 1292 3479 2
7. # 8-#8 ANYTHING CAN HAPPEN 27.5 24.5 31208 800 955 2601 1236 3435 9
8. # 1-#1 L.O.F.T 27 25 30432 780 904 2483 1203 3351 10
9. # 7-#7 I.B.S. 26 26 32438 831 981 2655 1231 3405 6
10. # 2-#2 ACE OF SPADES 26 26 32345 829 1000 2683 1225 3377 7
11. #12-#12 OLD DUDES 21.5 30.5 33554 860 982 2769 1195 3405 4
12. # 9-#9 STRAIGHT SHOOTERS 21 31 28677 735 843 2371 1161 3317 11
13. # 4-#4 THE BOWLING ROLLERS 20.5 31.5 26859 688 783 2239 1163 3394 12
14. # 3-#3 6 46 11795 786 882 2407 1129 3198 14
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

On __________________ I verified the prize fund account deposited at

_______________ and found it to be correct. _______________________________
(Signature of League President)

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
300 DANIEL TURNER 806 DANIEL TURNER 222.9 MCCOY DUTROW
298 GLEN POFFENBERGER 758 CASH ATHERTON 221.9 MIKE HERALD
279 MCCOY DUTROW 745 MCCOY DUTROW 216.5 DANIEL TURNER
277 RICH DUNCAN 744 RICH DUNCAN 215.3 RICH DUNCAN
276 CASH ATHERTON 738 MATT WASTLER 215.1 GARY DUTROW

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
314 GLEN POFFENBERGER 847 JOHN STRELETZ
310 DANIEL TURNER 832 DYLAN KING
306 GARY BOCH 821 DANIEL TURNER
303 TED HORNBAKER 812 GARY BOCH
302 DAN HILDEN 806 TANNER DIXON

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
277 SHAUN GEESEY 685 MADDIE KERSHNER 208.6 MADDIE KERSHNER
265 MADDIE KERSHNER 661 SHAUN GEESEY 200.8 SHAUN GEESEY
258 ANGELA LYONS 646 ANGELA LYONS 190.9 SHANNON SMITH
238 SHANNON SMITH 632 SHANNON SMITH 190.1 ANGELA LYONS
192 TERRY DIXON 528 PAM PHILLIPS 149.8 TERRY DIXON
192 PAM PHILLIPS

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
283 ANGELA LYONS 751 SHARON STOUFFER
279 STEPHANIE SIMPSON 744 PAM PHILLIPS
277 SHAUN GEESEY 742 STEPHANIE SIMPSON
276 MADDIE KERSHNER 726 SHANNON SMITH
267 SHARON STOUFFER 721 ANGELA LYONS

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
1195 #11 OTF 3298 #10 CHEERS
1163 #10 CHEERS 3188 #11 OTF
1098 #13 MOM AND SONS 3101 #13 MOM AND SONS

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
1292 #11 OTF 3550 #6 4 DIXONS AND THE DUDE
1236 #8 ANYTHING CAN HAPPEN 3482 #13 MOM AND SONS
1231 #7 I.B.S. 3479 #11 OTF
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***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

248 RICH DUNCAN MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 246 DUSTIN WEST
662 RICH DUNCAN MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 656 MIKE HERALD
268 DUSTIN WEST MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 267 TANNER DIXON

MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 267 GARY BOCH
724 TROY MCKINLEY MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 715 JOHN STRELETZ
232 SHANNON SMITH WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 222 MADDIE KERSHNER
621 MADDIE KERSHNER WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 599 SHANNON SMITH
259 SHANNON SMITH WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 251 COURTNEY TURNER
700 TONYA JOHNSON WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 690 HEATHER DIXON

1029 #10 CHEERS TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 1000 #2 ACE OF SPADES
1029 #13 MOM AND SONS TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH
2964 #10 CHEERS TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 2926 #11 OTF

HAPPY BIRTHDAY THIS WEEK TO: ** PAM PHILLIPS **
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
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HDCP HGS HSS HGH HSH PINS GMS AVG HDCP HGS HSS HGH HSH PINS GMS AVG
---- --- --- --- --- ---- --- --- ---- --- --- --- --- ---- --- ---

TM #1-#1 L.O.F.T TM #8-#8 ANYTHING CAN HAPPEN
C-TAMMY STRELETZ 74 179 456 254 684 5371 39 137 LEON CRESS 50 220 541 273 694 5933 36 164

PAM PHILLIPS 72 192 528 264 744 4185 30 139 SUSAN WHITMORE 92 154 407 249 692 4595 39 117
JOHN STRELETZ 52 236 658 290 847 6344 39 162 C-MICHAEL WHITMORE 65 200 559 272 775 5742 39 147
MIKE BARTON 46 214 555 260 714 6589 39 168 MATT WASTLER 14 267 738 285 789 7957 39 204
JIMMY PHILLIPS 39 244 606 262 687 5288 30 176 DREW HAWES 44 221 593 261 728 5151 30 171

HDCP=+283 AVG=782 HDCP=+265 AVG=803
TM #2-#2 ACE OF SPADES TM #9-#9 STRAIGHT SHOOTERS

C-GREGARY STACKHOUSE 79 193 457 270 688 4753 36 132 BJ LUSHBAUGH 121 130 336 255 711 2296 27 85
MICHAEL HOYT 27 234 635 266 758 7391 39 189 SHARON STOUFFER 69 190 520 267 751 5598 39 143
CLIFF HOYT 42 225 610 275 760 6785 39 173 DON STOUFFER 48 241 566 269 684 4507 27 166
BOBBY DIXON 28 244 608 272 692 2828 15 188 C-DJ STOUFFER 53 205 551 256 710 5343 33 161
TED HORNBAKER 45 257 609 303 747 6102 36 169 DYLAN STOUFFER 29 258 652 296 766 5074 27 187

HDCP=+221 AVG=851 HDCP=+320 AVG=742
TM #3-#3 TM #10-#10 CHEERS

GLEN POFFENBERGER 16 298 703 314 751 7898 39 202
SHAUN GEESEY 18 277 661 277 663 7231 36 200
MADDIE KERSHNER 10 265 685 276 718 6884 33 208
GARY DUTROW 4 254 726 263 741 7744 36 215

C-MCCOY DUTROW 0 279 745 280 748 8026 36 222
HDCP=+48 AVG=1047

TM #4-#4 THE BOWLING ROLLERS TM #11-#11 OTF
COLTON ENFINGER 54 216 571 255 706 6278 39 160 SHANNON SMITH 27 238 632 264 726 6300 33 190
SARAH BENEZETTE 119 129 314 251 674 3411 39 87 C-ANGELA LYONS 27 258 646 283 721 6847 36 190
STEVE FOREMAN 60 192 548 253 731 5518 36 153 OZZY LYONS 11 256 675 268 711 7468 36 207

C-SARAH HARNISH 90 162 430 262 703 4325 36 120 ASHER WAEYAERT 28 240 611 263 687 6980 37 188
DAKOTA HARNISH 46 255 657 299 789 6574 39 168 RICH DUNCAN 4 277 744 282 759 7753 36 215

HDCP=+369 AVG=688 HDCP=+97 AVG=990
TM #5-#5 NO CHANCE TM #12-#12 OLD DUDES
DAN HILDEN 53 246 593 302 761 6279 39 161 C-FRANK BOESCH 45 214 541 260 687 6593 39 169
PENNY HILDEN 86 162 411 250 681 4843 39 124 KEN SCHUGARDT 27 235 676 269 760 6874 36 190
JEANNE CARUSO 90 160 409 251 682 4683 39 120 RAY HEROLD 68 183 472 251 677 5625 39 144
GARY BOCH 21 268 702 306 812 6485 33 196 CLARENCE WILEY 45 228 549 281 703 6613 39 169

C-MIKE HERALD 0 267 734 267 734 8656 39 221 MIKE MONTGOMERY 28 256 653 285 740 7345 39 188
HDCP=+250 AVG=822 HDCP=+213 AVG=860

TM #6-#6 4 DIXONS AND THE DUDE TM #13-#13 MOM AND SONS
C-DAKOTAH DIXON 47 236 614 289 776 6528 39 167 C-COURTNEY TURNER 75 177 468 251 678 4905 36 136

HEATHER DIXON 92 155 408 251 695 4002 34 117 DYLAN KING 10 256 715 295 832 8146 39 208
TERRY DIXON 63 192 522 261 714 4944 33 149 CASH ATHERTON 11 276 758 283 779 6233 30 207
TANNER DIXON 22 269 725 291 806 7625 39 195 DANIEL TURNER 3 300 806 310 821 8446 39 216
RANDALL RITCHIE 15 247 664 281 766 7931 39 203 MATTHEW SNODDERLY 16 262 707 274 731 7880 39 202

HDCP=+239 AVG=831 HDCP=+115 AVG=969
TM #7-#7 I.B.S. TM #14-#14 OLD SCHOOL
AUSTIN SWOPE 90 171 438 268 729 3975 33 120 C-STEPHANIE SIMPSON 86 185 458 279 742 4472 36 124

C-TYLER GOTWALT 67 191 468 259 684 5229 36 145 BRADY JOHNSON V 98 158 413 264 725 3677 33 111
DUSTIN WEST 22 256 656 280 728 7024 36 195 TONYA JOHNSON 93 157 415 256 700 4552 39 116
TROY MCKINLEY 33 232 619 270 724 6612 36 183 BRADY JOHNSON IV 42 231 562 275 697 6769 39 173
JOSHUA MCKINLEY 22 259 669 278 748 7612 39 195 ED DUMPE 64 197 511 266 727 5789 39 148

HDCP=+234 AVG=838 HDCP=+383 AVG=672
*SUBSTITUTES*
JONATHAN MARTIN 57 186 511 244 685 2818 18 156 ADEN HOSE 15 252 616 265 655 1222 6 203
WENDY GETTEL 144 91 210 232 617 539 9 59 DIEGO BENAVIDES 35 253 570 292 703 2717 15 181
BRADY GETTEL 24 228 661 228 661 2326 12 193 BRUCE GETTEL 51 185 504 233 642 1961 12 163

C - INDICATES TEAM CAPTAIN
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- ----

TM #1 - #1 L.O.F.T
TAMMY STRELETZ 122 148 118 388 5371 39 137 179 456 74
PAM PHILLIPS 148 126 118 392 4185 30 139 192 528 72
JOHN STRELETZ 194 189 170 553 6344 39 162 236 658 52
MIKE BARTON 149 155 172 476 6589 39 168 214 555 46
JIMMY PHILLIPS 174 189 138 501 5288 30 176 244 606 39

TM #2 - #2 ACE OF SPADES
GREGARY STACKHOUS 107 168 133 408 4753 36 132 193 457 79
MICHAEL HOYT 192 233 184 609 7391 39 189 234 635 27
CLIFF HOYT 192 209 173 574 6785 39 173 225 610 42
BOBBY DIXON 203 212 167 582 2828 15 188 244 608 28
TED HORNBAKER 170 178 162 510 6102 36 169 257 609 45

TM #3 - #3
TM #4 - #4 THE BOWLING ROLLERS

COLTON ENFINGER 144 149 148 441 6278 39 160 216 571 54
SARAH BENEZETTE 115 99 100 314 3411 39 87 129 314 119
STEVE FOREMAN 146 137 134 417 5518 36 153 192 548 60
SARAH HARNISH 150 94 131 375 4325 36 120 162 430 90
DAKOTA HARNISH 142 115 187 444 6574 39 168 255 657 46

TM #5 - #5 NO CHANCE
DAN HILDEN 160 133 186 479 6279 39 161 246 593 53
PENNY HILDEN 89 156 144 389 4843 39 124 162 411 86
JEANNE CARUSO 139 105 101 345 4683 39 120 160 409 90
GARY BOCH 160 202 245 607 6485 33 196 268 702 21
MIKE HERALD 218 223 215 656 8656 39 221 267 734 0

TM #6 - #6 4 DIXONS AND THE DUDE
DAKOTAH DIXON 196 115 138 449 6528 39 167 236 614 47
HEATHER DIXON 133 139 136 408 4002 34 117 155 408 92
TERRY DIXON 159 149 180 488 4944 33 149 192 522 63
TANNER DIXON 245 136 189 570 7625 39 195 269 725 22
RANDALL RITCHIE 161 204 223 588 7931 39 203 247 664 15

TM #7 - #7 I.B.S.
AUSTIN SWOPE (110) (110) (110) 330 3975 33 120 171 438 90
TYLER GOTWALT 138 136 144 418 5229 36 145 191 468 67
DUSTIN WEST 246 180 141 567 7024 36 195 256 656 22
TROY MCKINLEY 209 204 206 619 6612 36 183 232 619 33
JOSHUA MCKINLEY 185 159 190 534 7612 39 195 259 669 22

TM #8 - #8 ANYTHING CAN HAPPEN
LEON CRESS 200 194 147 541 5933 36 164 220 541 50
SUSAN WHITMORE 101 118 128 347 4595 39 117 154 407 92
MICHAEL WHITMORE 155 124 140 419 5742 39 147 200 559 65
MATT WASTLER 163 228 223 614 7957 39 204 267 738 14
DREW HAWES 181 126 182 489 5151 30 171 221 593 44

TM #9 - #9 STRAIGHT SHOOTERS
BJ LUSHBAUGH 87 80 88 255 2296 27 85 130 336 121
SHARON STOUFFER 108 147 160 415 5598 39 143 190 520 69
DON STOUFFER (156) (156) (156) 468 4507 27 166 241 566 48
DJ STOUFFER 145 177 145 467 5343 33 161 205 551 53
DYLAN STOUFFER (177) (177) (177) 531 5074 27 187 258 652 29

TM #10 - #10 CHEERS
GLEN POFFENBERGER 207 167 206 580 7898 39 202 298 703 16
SHAUN GEESEY 181 167 194 542 7231 36 200 277 661 18
MADDIE KERSHNER 213 222 186 621 6884 33 208 265 685 10
GARY DUTROW 223 167 199 589 7744 36 215 254 726 4
MCCOY DUTROW 205 208 219 632 8026 36 222 279 745 0

TM #11 - #11 OTF
SHANNON SMITH 232 202 165 599 6300 33 190 238 632 27
ANGELA LYONS 203 159 157 519 6847 36 190 258 646 27
OZZY LYONS 178 226 214 618 7468 36 207 256 675 11
ASHER WAEYAERT (179) (179) 170 528 6980 37 188 240 611 28
RICH DUNCAN 197 217 248 662 7753 36 215 277 744 4

TM #12 - #12 OLD DUDES
FRANK BOESCH 168 207 139 514 6593 39 169 214 541 45
KEN SCHUGARDT 204 176 213 593 6874 36 190 235 676 27
RAY HEROLD 124 114 140 378 5625 39 144 183 472 68
CLARENCE WILEY 142 198 184 524 6613 39 169 228 549 45
MIKE MONTGOMERY 170 183 190 543 7345 39 188 256 653 28

TM #13 - #13 MOM AND SONS
COURTNEY TURNER 133 175 138 446 4905 36 136 177 468 75
DYLAN KING 170 209 217 596 8146 39 208 256 715 10
CASH ATHERTON (197) (197) (197) 591 6233 30 207 276 758 11



DANIEL TURNER 198 209 230 637 8446 39 216 300 806 3
MATTHEW SNODDERLY 188 239 205 632 7880 39 202 262 707 16
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- ----

TM #14 - #14 OLD SCHOOL
STEPHANIE SIMPSON 139 129 140 408 4472 36 124 185 458 86
BRADY JOHNSON V 137 120 99 356 3677 33 111 158 413 98
TONYA JOHNSON 150 128 137 415 4552 39 116 157 415 93
BRADY JOHNSON IV 213 114 192 519 6769 39 173 231 562 42
ED DUMPE 108 156 161 425 5789 39 148 197 511 64

*SUBSTITUTES*
JONATHAN MARTIN ... ... ... ... 2818 18 156 186 511 57
ADEN HOSE ... ... ... ... 1222 6 203 252 616 15
WENDY GETTEL ... ... ... ... 539 9 59 91 210 144
DIEGO BENAVIDES ... ... ... ... 2717 15 181 253 570 35
BRADY GETTEL ... ... ... ... 2326 12 193 228 661 24
BRUCE GETTEL ... ... ... ... 1961 12 163 185 504 51


